502795311 05/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2841906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRI-MEDICS LLC	10/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHEAR BRILLIANCE, LLC	
Street Address:	5900 SEPULVEDA BLVD., SUITE 580	
City:	SHERMAN OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91411	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13489342
Application Number:	29423831
Application Number:	29466650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2124257200

Email: htam@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: CLIFFORD A. ULRICH, ESQ. Address Line 1: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 2: 1 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16063/999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFFORD A. ULRICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Clifford A. Ulrich/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed-Partial-Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed-Partial-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502795311 REEL: 032825 FRAME: 0597

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRI-MEDICS LLC, having a place of business at 1600 Providence Highway, Walpole, MA 02081, is the exclusive assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/489,342 filed on June 5, 2012, U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/423,831 filed on June 5, 2012, and U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/466,650 filed on September 10, 2013, by virtue of Assignment documents previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 028979/0634 on September 18, 2012, at Reel/Frame 028980/0058 on September 18, 2012, and at Reel/Frame 031346/0339 on October 4, 2013, respectively; and

WHEREAS, SHEAR BRILLIANCE, LLC, having a place of business at 5900 Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 580, Sherman Oaks, CA 91411, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest jointly with TRI-MEDICS LLC in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/489,342, U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/423,831, and U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/466,650;

NOW, therefore, for and in consideration of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TRI-MEDICS LLC hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto SHEAR BRILLIANCE, LLC, partial right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/489,342, U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/423,831, and U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/466,650, such that U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/489,342, U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/423,831, and U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/466,650 are jointly owned by TRI-MEDICS LLC and SHEAR BRILLIANCE, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 032825 FRAME: 0598

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we b	ave hereunto set our hands and seals this day of
<u>Остовел.</u> , 2013.	Machin-
	TRI-MEDICS LLC
	By: MICHAEL SCHULER
	Title: Partner
WITNESSED BY: Name Name	
7 Wichser Lane	
Warren NJ 07059 Address	

MARSHA A. JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 3/22/2015

> PATENT REEL: 032825 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 05/05/2014